The Group intends to use the net proceeds from the Global Offering primarily to support the
ongoing expansion of its business as set forth in ‘‘Business—Strategy’’ and for general corporate
purposes. More specifically, the Group intends to use the net proceeds from the Global Offering to:
(i) develop and expand its retail, corporate and investment banking operations in Russia; (ii) expand its
presence in the CIS; and (iii) to a lesser extent, consolidate its existing banking platform in Europe.

VTB expects to receive all proceeds from the Global Offering in rubles and US dollars and,
accordingly, expects to convert all US dollar denominated proceeds into rubles.

40

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth the Group’s consolidated capitalisation as of December 31, 2006, as
adjusted for the issuance of the Shares in the Global Offering. The following table should be read in
conjunction with ‘‘Selected Consolidated Financial and Operating Data,’’ ‘‘Use of Proceeds’’ and
‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’ and the
Annual Financial Statements.

As of As Adjusted for
December 31, the Global

2006 Offering

($ millions)

Long-term debt(1)

Senior long-term debt ..... 10,882 10,882
Subordinated long-term debt ..... 1,169 1,169

Total long-term debt ..... 12,051 12,051

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital(2) ..... 2,500
Share premium ..... 1,513
Unrealised gain on financial assets available for sale ..... 154 154
Currency translation difference ..... 352 352
Fixed assets revaluation reserve ..... 341 341
Retained earnings ..... 1,744 1,744

Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent ..... 6,604

Minority interest ..... 388 388

Total equity ..... 6,992

Total capitalisation ..... 19,043

(1) Includes long-term financing (with remaining contractual maturities of over one year) incurred in the ordinary course of the
Group’s banking business.

(2) Comprising 5,211,112,400,000 ordinary shares, issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2006.

Except as described below, there have been no material changes in the Group’s capitalisation since
December 31, 2006:

• In March 2007, VTB issued its A1,000 million Floating Rate Loan Participation Notes due 2009